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UI Components

CSS Loader Dataset Binder

Form Loader Dataset

Communication Manager(XML,CSS,SSV format)

Load Manager Excel Import/Export

Unified Framework

Unified Framework API for RUNTIME

Unified Framework API for HTML5S

Local DB

Communication Manager(Binary format)
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2.3.1 Runtime

oot
i
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0@

Windows

CPU Intel® Pentium® 4 1.4GHz

m
>

rH
oy

Intel® Core™ i3-330M 2.13GHz

ClAS3(0]

[N
o b

)

o22|

m

i
o b

1GB

4GB DDR3

8GB

30GB - 5400rpm

Windows XP SP3 0|4t
Windows 10 V1703 (10.0.15063.413) 0|5t

HDD(ROM)

B
>

]
03!

e

A

2.3.2 HTML5

HAIRZ2SHEZ W2 113

Android
ARM Cortex-A8
600 MHz
ARM Cortex-A8
1GHz O] 4
HVGA
HVGA 0|4
256M
512M
aM
10M

Android 2.3 0|4t
Android 7.0 0|3}

RISy 2| AAFQE Z| DAFYE
Google Chrome 10.0.648.127 Z| 4 A

Firefox 8.0.1 2[4 A

Internet Explorer 8.0 11.0

Edge 25.10586.63.0 Z|AIHA

Opera 11.0 LRl

Safari 4 R

Internet Explorer 224

=
—
o FHHQU SAS 2SR YELIth

0

i0S
ARM Cortex-A8
600 MHz
ARM Cortex-A8
1GHz 0|4
HVGA
HVGA 0|4t
256M
512M
4M
10M
i0S 9 o[ 4
i0S 10.1 Ofs}

macOSet 2|
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Windows Safari 22t A= A =ALS| YH0|E SH2 2 X|/stA| 5 LT,
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https://support.apple.com/en-us/HT204416

v DHIQ YERte A Off YA|E Bate Aot 2 QBT

« Android 7|2 B2t 4
+ Android 712 38 E2t24
- i0S 7|2 EetfA

B

DHIY HEEtR2 | A AR

Android 7| & E2t24

Android 2 32 2224
4.0)

i0S 7|2 E2t2X4 i0S 9 7|2 E2t%

Android 2.3 7|2 224
Android Chrome (Android

MY

4.4)

Android 6.0 7| & 2}

Android Chrome (Android

e

| AFQF
Android 7.0 7| & 224

Android Chrome 2|AIHA

i0S 10.1 7|2 E2t*A

2.4 ZHIY E|AE Sig (2019 12F 7| YLolE,

=3 YR

Ot Y= A& AL C

2.4.1 Android
No Chary| mel
1 Samsung Galaxy tab 10.1(SHV-M3805S)

Fujitsu Arrows Tab (FAR70A)

LG Optimus Vu2 (LG-F200S)

Sharp Aquos Phone Zeta (SH-02E)
Samsung Galaxy Note 10.1(SHV-E230S)
Samsung Galaxy Note 10.1(SHV-E2305S)

o b~ WN

OS Version
Android (3.2)
Android (3.2)
Android(4.0.4)
Android (4.0.4)
Android (4.1.1)
Android (4.1.2)

be
O

I
2016-10-25
2014-02-21
2014-10-07
2014-01-22
2015-04-07
2017-01-24

E|[AE AUzt




No

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

oy 24

Samsung Galaxy Note 8.0 (SHW-M500W)
Samsung Galaxy S3 (SHV-E210S)

LG G2 (LG-F3209)

Samsung Galaxy S4 LTE-A(SHV-E330)
Samsung Galaxy S5 (SM-G906S)
Samsung Galaxy Tab S 10.5 (SM-T800)
Fujitsu F-04F

Samsung Galaxy S4 (Verizon -SCH-1545)
Samsung Galaxy S4 LTE-A (SHV-E330)
Fujitsu ARROWS Tab(M555/KA4)

NEC/Lenovo LaVie Tab S(TS708/T1W) / Lenovo
Tab S8

Google nexus 5

SHARP AQUOS CRYSTAL X(402SH)(SoftBank)
Kyocera TORQUE(GO1)(au)

Samsung Galaxy Note 10.1(SHV-E2305)
Samsung Galaxy Tab S 10.5 (SM-T800)
Samsung Galaxy Note4 (SM-N910S)
LG G3 (LG-F400)

Samsung Galaxy S4 (AT&T -SGH-1337)
Samsung Galaxy Note4 (SM-N910S)
LG G Flex2

Zen Pad 10(Z300CL/M1000C)
Samsung Galaxy S5 (SM-G906S)
Samsung Galaxy S6

Samsung Galaxy S6 Edge

Galaxy Tab S2 8.0 (SM-T715)

ZenPad C 7.0(Z170C)

XPERIA Z5(docomo:SO-01H)

Google nexus 5

Samsung Galaxy S6

LG V10 (LGF600 64G)

LG G4 (LG-F500)

Samsung Galaxy S6

ASUS ZenPad 8.0(Z380M)

Google nexus 5

Google nexus 6

Galaxy Note5(SM-N9205S)

Arrow SV F-03H

arrows Tab(F-04H)

OS Version

Android
Android

(4.1.2)
(4.1.2)
Android (4.2.2)
Android (4.2.2)
Android (4.2.2)
Android (4.2.2)
Android (4.2.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
)

Android (4.4.2

Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4.2)
Android (4.4 .4)
Android (5.0)
Android (5.0.1)
Android(5.0.1)
Android (5.0.1
Android (5.0.1
Android (5.0.2
Android (5.0.2
Android(5.0.2)
Android (5.1)
Android (5.1.1)
Android )
Android )
Android (6.0)
Android (6.0)
Android(6.0)
Android (6.0.1)
Android (6.0.1)
Android (6.0.1)
Android(6.0.1)
Android(6.0.1)

)
)
)
)

(
(5.1.1
(5.1.1
(6.

WAL ZZE Q

w

| HAE LA}
2016-04-26
2016-03-29
2015-12-29
2016-05-24
2015-04-07
2015-04-07
2016-05-24
2015-05-26
2016-7-26
2015-06-23
2015-06-23

2015-07-28
2015-07-28
2015-07-28
2016-02-23
2017-05-30
2015-05-26
2016-08-23
2015-05-26
2016-02-23
2017-02-21
2016-08-23
2015-11-24
2015-09-22
2017-05-30
2017-02-21
2017-07-25
2016-10-25
2016-01-26
2015-12-29
2017-03-28
2016-08-23
2016-06-28
2016-09-27
2016-06-28
2016-11-22
2017-03-28
2019-09-24
2019-12-24
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No

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

242
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O 60 N O U1 MW N
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o =4

LG V20

Google nexus 5x
Samsung Galaxy S7
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Samsung Galaxy S8

Galaxy S6 edge+ (SM-G928)

Samsung Galaxy S6
Samsung Galaxy S6 Edge
Xperia XZ(SO-01))
Google nexus 6
V30_Android
V30_Android

Samsung Galaxy S8
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Samsung Galaxy Note 8
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Samsung Galaxy S9
Samsung Galaxy Tab S4
LG G7

iI0S

oy 24

Apple iPhone5 (A1529)
Apple iPad mini (A1432)
Apple iPad mini (A1432)
Apple iPhone5s (A1530)
Apple iPad2 (A1395)
Apple iPad4 (A1458)
Apple iPad Air2(A1566)
Apple iPad2 (A1395)
Apple iPhone5s (A1530)
Apple iPad mini (A1432)
Apple iPad mini 3(A1599)
Apple iPhone5 (A1429)

OS Version

Android(7.0)
Android(7.0)
Android (7.0)
Android (7.0)
Android (7.0)
Android(7.0)
Android (7.0)
Android (7.0)
Android (7.0)
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android

7.
7.
8.
8.
8.
8.
7.
8.
9.
9.
9.
Android (8.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

AAAAAA/\/\/\,\/\A/-\/\

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

OS Version

i0S (6.0.1)
i0S (6.0.1)
i0S (7.1)
i0S (7.1)
i0S (7.1.1)
i0S (7.1.1)
i0S (8.1)
i0S (8.1.1)
i0S (8.1.2)
i0S (8.1.3)
i0S (8.1)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(8
i0S (8.3)

1.1)
1.2)

B
Ol

|
2017-12-26
2016-10-25
2018-05-29
2018-02-27
2018-01-23
2017-08-29
2018-01-23
2018-03-27
2017-12-26
2018-03-27
2017-11-28
2018-02-27
2018-04-24
2019-07-29
2018-12-26
2018-09-27
2019-03-26
2019-07-29
2019-07-29
2019-12-24
2019-12-24

B
OhN

|
2014-10-07
2014-07-11
2014-10-28
2014-07-29
2014-07-29
2016-03-29
2015-11-24
2015-09-22
2016-05-24
2016-04-26
2017-11-28
2017-01-24

EIAE A2}

EIAE A2}



No

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

oy =2

Apple iPhone6 (A1586-16)
Apple iPhone6 Plus(A1524)
Apple iPad2 (A1395)

Apple iPhone6 (A1586-16)
Apple iPhone6s (A1688)
Apple iPad Air2(A1566)
Apple iPad Air2(A1566)
Apple iPad Air2(A1566)_KOR
Apple iPad Pro

Apple iPhone6s Plus

Apple iPad Air2(A1566) JPN
Apple iPad mini 4(A1538)
Apple iPhone7 (A1778)
Apple iPhone6s (A1688)
Apple iPad Air2(A1566) JPN
Apple iPhone 7 Plus (A1784)_i0S(10.3.2)
Apple iPad Air2(A1566) JPN
Apple iPad mini 4(A1538)
Apple iPhone 7 Plus (A1784)
Apple iPhone X

Apple iPhone7 (A1778)
Apple iPhone8

Apple iPhone8 Plus

Apple iPad Air2(A1566) KOR
Apple iPhone 7 Plus (A1784)
Apple iPad mini 4(A1538)
Apple iPhone 7 Plus (A1784)
Apple iPhone7 (A1778)
Apple iPhone8 Plus

Apple New iPad Pro

Apple iPad air2

Apple New iPad Pro

Apple iPad air2

OS Version
i0S (8.1.3)
i0S (8.1.3)
i0S (9.0.2)

(
(
(
.
Q.
i0S (9.2.1)
i0S (9.3.2)
i0S (9.3.3)
05934)
(9.3.5)
i0S (10.0.2)
i0S (10.2)
i0S (10.2.1
i0S (10.3.1
i0S (10.3.1
i0S (10.3.2
i0S (11)
i0S (11.0.3)
i0S(11.1.2)
i0S (11.2.6)
i0S (11.3)
i0S (11.3.1)
i0S (11.4)
i0S (10.3.2)

(

(

)
)
)
)

i0S (12.1)

i0S (12.1.4)
i05(12.1.4)
iOS Beta(13)
i0S (12.1.4)

iOS Beta(13.1)
iOS Beta(13.1)
iOS Beta(13.2.3)
iOS Beta(13.2.3)

ENELE-LT

b

|2 EIAE Y

2015-04-07
2015-06-23
2017-02-21
2016-03-29
2016-09-27
2016-06-28
2016-12-27
2017-06-27
2018-01-23
2017-05-30
2016-10-25
2017-06-27
2018-01-23
2017-11-28
2017-08-29
2017-09-26
2017-10-31
2018-05-29
2017-12-26
2018-05-29
2018-04-24
2018-09-27
2018-06-26
2018-09-27
2018-12-26
2019-03-26
2019-07-29
2019-07-29
2019-03-26
2019-09-24
2019-09-24
2019-12-24
2019-12-24
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2.4.3 Windows

No

| 2
ARROWS Tab(Q506/MB)

ThinkPad 10
New SurfacePRO M3

OS Version

Windows 10 Pro
Windows 10 Pro 64bit
Windows 10 Pro 64bit

e
opv

E|AE Uzt

I
2019-07-29
2019-07-29
2018-12-26
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plugin Eete g 2329 0 X X
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(RHIATIZE) (XFrameworkLib.dll)

Component HLHE 2to|=aig] 0 0 0
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Application ofZ2#old 2= 0 0 0

(AHHIATZE)
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3.2.1

—

ActiveX DLL
Plugins DLL
Framework DLL

Extend DLL
Files

Runtime Cache

Runtime Config
Files

Log Files

Launcher
Download Files
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Runtime Engine v8.dll
XMemlLib.dll
XBasicLib.dll
nexacrolib.dll

nexacro.exe
nexacrolauncherax14 dl|
nexacroax14.dll
npnexacrolauncher14.dll
npnexacro14.dll
XFrameworkLib.dll
XMobileApi.dll

protocol adaptor dll
External DLL

cache.db

cachedfiles

nexacro.xml

nexacro_xxxxx.log
splash.png
loadingimage.png
nexacro.ico

globalvars.dat
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V8 Script Engine Library

Memory Management Library

Base Libaray

Platform & Render Engine Library

ENE]

HAt3 2E3HE Launcher
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=2 A0

Executor
Browser & Plug-in
HAIZ 2 E3HE Launcher
Browser & Plug-in
Framework API Library
Device API Library
Network Protocol Adaptor
External DLLs

Runtime Cache DB
Runtime Cached Data Files
Runtime A8 &2 m
& UserProfile
2o

Splash Image File
WaitCursor Image File
Application Icon File

Global Variable List Tt
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%nexacro%
%nexacro%
%nexacro%
%nexacro%

% nexacro%

%SYSTEM32%

%nexacro%

%SYSTEM32%

Y% nexacro%
Y% nexacro%
%nexacro%
%UPDATE %
%UPDATE %
% CACHE%

% CACHE % Wkey_adl

%USERAPP%

%USERAPP%WLog

%USERAPP%
%USERAPP%
%USERAPP%
%USERAPP%
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3.2.2 HTML5

nes
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Execute HTML index.html
Framework JS BasicObjs.js

SystemBase.js
Platform.js
CssObjs.js
ErrorDefine.js
Component JS CompBase.json
ComComp.json
Grid.json
DeviceAPl.json
Resource Files waitimage.gif
Theme File defaulttheme.js

Application Files

System Utility

Platform Objects

Style Object

Error Information

Component Base Module
Common Component Module
Grid Component Module
DeviceAPI Module
WaitCursor Image File

Deploy &l H|O}F A

Deploy & OfZ2|#0]/d AA
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PEEE
% WEBDEPLOY PROJECT %
%WEBDEPLOY FRAMEWORK%
%WEBDEPLOY FRAMEWORK%
%WEBDEPLOY FRAMEWORK%
%WEBDEPLOY FRAMEWORK %
%WEBDEPLOY FRAMEWORK%
%WEBDEPLOY COMPONENT%
%WEBDEPLOY COMPONENT%
%WEBDEPLOY COMPONENT %
%WEBDEPLOY COMPONENT%
%\WEBDEPLOY RESOURCE %
%WEBDEPLOY THEME %
%WEBDEPLOY PROJECT%
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Android App Files nexacro14.jar
libnexacro14.so
start_android.json
strings.xml
iOS App Files
start_ios.json
localizable.strings
Execute HTML Run.html
Framework JS
Component JS
Resource Files loadingimage.png
Theme File defaulttheme.js

Application Files

nexacro14.framework

o 4y

Android Library Jar
Android Library SO

Packing
Android App

Android Archive Information

Android Locale String Information

iOS Library Framework

iOS Archive Information

i0OS App

iOS Locale String Information

Run Archive

Engine Archive
Engine Archive
Engine Archive
Theme Archive

Application Archive
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4.1 HHE CHA

HAIAZSUE HEHY HUOM BIEE RIS BIESHD X Z A|ASts HTML Y S E&5t= &
LTt AA| AR 2= HAIR 2 23 E OS2 A0[42 HTML TiUut AHIA S ZE WY 22| &M E IHEL T
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3. OfS2|H|0]d By THA
HYRZE IS Of S 2| A 0[44 S BHZEFLICE. OS2|H|0|H BiE A| AEHE 2% 20| BYZZEL|CY,
ofZ2|AH0|He| HiZ = SFAE FHA| #e|(Intelligent Cache) 7|8 & Salf 8222 HEJIE AHEFLICE
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Foi| 2=l cab IHY, classid, CodeBase =2 A|E HAO|Lt =7HE 2to|dA Z24of w2t
S anl °*771| BYZ == nexacro14_VersionIinfo XXX txt IYS I DHFM L.

| nexacrol4 Versnonlnfo 20160406 2txt Notepad

i - . - L2 s &

File Edit Format View Help

1. nexacro14
- nexacro14_Library.zip
==) Version : 14.0.0.1301

nexacro14_SetupEngine.exe
== ProductCode : {212D7517-F389-406B-99CF-9AB3B35B428D}
==) Version : 14.0.0.1301

nexacro14_SetupEngine.cab
==) CLSID : {6DB5422D-536F-4B80-B32C-16BEAQ971512}
==) Version : 2016,4,6,2

nexacro14_Launcher.cab
==) CLSID : {A7969122-0BB8-452A-93C9-72641B76CFB7}
==) Version : 2016,4,6,2

421 12 YAIZ=SSHE A 22

YE2tR 2= CAB IIYU S 0|25l WAIZ2ZSHE RIS M2 EHL|Ch,
CAB It (nexacro14_SetupEngine.cab) *E* | Al 215 E2st= HTML 240l ofefiet 22 ZE7H Y=o /U
O{OF BfLTY.

<HTMLD

<HEAD)

CTITLEY> Plugin sample page </TITLE)

<BODY»

<object id="NexacroAXCtrl"
classid="clsid:6DB5422D-536F-4B80-B32C-16BEA0G971512"
CodeBase=" . /nexacrol14_SetupEngine.cab#VERSION=2014,7,11,2">
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<{/object)
</BODY>
/HTMLD
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4.3.1 Setup It

=)

rlo

Setup file

nexacro14_SetupDeveloper.exe

nexacrol14_SetupEngine.exe
nexacro14_SetupEngine.cab

nexacro14_Launcher.cab

4.3.2 License IOt

CH22 License Tt ZFQILICH,

license file

nexacro14_server_license.xml

nexacro14_client_license.xml

Tool License

HIZ 7H2 | 29

2SS Ofefiet Z0| AlSLC

HAIRZSHE Setup IO == FLESYULCH

+ nexacro platform Engine
(nexacro.exe + library dll)

+ nexacrol14lib (JavaScript)
+ nexacro studio

- nexacro platform Engine
+ nexacroax14.dll

+ nexacrolauncherax14 dll

» nexacrolauncherax14.dll

XML HEfO| U2 | ZEHL|Ct,
X-API JAR Ot} ZH2 2| 2| £= classes CI2E{2|0f Q= &FL|CH
X-API A&l A| 2t0|MAE SHQIgHL|CE,

XML HEfo| = 2|58

etz H2Itstst
ADL IO A licenseur!l &4
OfE2|#|0|d A&t Al 2t0| MAE §F°|%”—IEL

Product Key ™E{o| 2M=Z A|lSELICE.

HALE 2 AEC|R [Help > About nexacro studio] 0A S2

YS dEguo
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MAZSUE HEIJOM S 28 S BYSts AI0| OfH HEf2 Ml =LEo)| T2t “Execution Version &

— [y

o —
"1t “Web Browser Plugin Version 281" 27t2| 2 LHF O giL{Ct 2} SEHO Wt BiE FHE Sty

02 g

Execution Version A3

B9l ZH(Runner)of|A 2&5k= A= 2[0ILICL LauncherOf ofgh A1} exe
EH
[=]

3rd Party
. - e ey o)
O AreazD+Bar2D+Column2D ‘
‘ v Area2D+Bar2D +Column2D —
4 o L>°
Demo l View Source Descript e
o J 0G
= © FusionChart PP,
ActiveDesign © Area2D + Bar2D + Column2D
I FusionCharts Evaluation - An InfoSoft Global Creation Areazd
Monthly Sales Summary
For the ycar 2006
S40K Bar2D
$35K Column2D
/
$30K /
£235K
$20K
$15K
Jan Feb Mar Ape May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov De¢
Month
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Web Browser Plugnin Version A&
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